GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF RENDER OR PHOTO GIVEAWAY CAMPAIGN

"Render or photo challenge by Chaos"

PARTICIPATION IN THE RENDER OR PHOTO CHALLENGE IS FREE AND NO PURCHASE OF GOODS (HARDWARE OR SOFTWARE) OR CONCLUSION OF A SERVICE CONTRACT IS REQUIRED. A PURCHASE WILL NOT IMPROVE YOUR CHANCES OF WINNING.

I. PRODUCT PRIZE WINNING SOCIAL MEDIA GIVEAWAY CAMPAIGN

The organizer of the giveaway campaign is Chaos Czech a.s., ID 02983842, seated at Karlovo náměstí 288/17, 120 00 Prague, Czech Republic ("Organizer").

The Organizer is part of a corporate group of entities operating worldwide ("Chaos"). Chaos consists of the Organizer's parent company Chaos Software EOOD, a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the Republic of Bulgaria, registration No. 131375768, Chaos Software GmbH, a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, Amtsgericht Mannheim, HRB 726749, and its Affiliates. For the avoidance of doubt, "Affiliate" should mean an entity that controls, is controlled by, or is under common control with Chaos Software GmbH. For purposes of this defined term, "control" means ownership of more than fifty (50%) percent of the voting stock or other ownership interest in an entity.

The Organizer's decision to hold the RENDER OR PHOTO PRIZE WINNING GIVEAWAY CAMPAIGN ("Giveaway Campaign") under these rules is final and binding on the Organizer.

II. GIVEAWAY CAMPAIGN DURATION

The Giveaway Campaign will be open to participants on 31st October 2024, as further determined by the Organizer.

III. TERRITORIAL SCOPE OF THE GIVEAWAY CAMPAIGN

THIS GIVEAWAY CAMPAIGN IS VOID WHERE PROHIBITED BY APPLICABLE LAWS. THE GIVEAWAY CAMPAIGN IS OPEN TO ANY PARTICIPANTS FROM ALL COUNTRIES WORLDWIDE, EXCEPT FOR RESIDENTS OF EMBARGO COUNTRIES.

IV. RIGHT TO PARTICIPATE IN THE GIVEAWAY CAMPAIGN

Everybody has the right to participate in the Giveaway Campaign as long as they are eligible according to section III and have followed the rules in section V.

No employees or contractors of the Organizer, nor their families, shall have the right to participate in the Giveaway Campaign.

V. RULES OF THE GIVEAWAY CAMPAIGN

To participate in this Giveaway Campaign, you must visit: https://render-photo.chaos.com/ and follow the instructions, and fill in your name (name and family name) and correct e-mail address.

Each Participant who has successfully participated in the Giveaway Campaign during the respective time has the opportunity to win one of the following prizes (one per winner):

3 backpacks

One Participant will win 1 prize, and there will be 3 selected winners in total.

The Organizer reserves the right to substitute any of the prizes with any article or service of similar or lesser value at its sole discretion.

Prize(s) may not be assigned or transferred. Replacement of prizes won against cash or other benefits or rights will not be made.

All Participants registered during the validity period participate in the prize draw, which will be done randomly among all those who have participated in the Giveaway Campaign.

In order to receive their awards, the winning participant must contact the Organizer by replying to the e-mail notifying them of their win within 4 (*four*) days after receiving the e-mail from the Organizer and agree with the Organizer on the form of delivering the prize.

If, after the expiration of the aforementioned deadline, the winning participant has not sent a confirmation and has not accepted any of the in-person forms of the prize delivery, they lose their right to receive the prize and the Organizer has the right to withdraw a new winner in their place.

The Organizer reserves the right at all times at its sole discretion to cancel, terminate, modify, or suspend the giveaway campaign and these Terms, in whole or in part, in the event of any cause beyond the reasonable control of the Organizer that interferes with the proper conduct of the giveaway campaign as contemplated by these Terms, including, without limitation, any error, technical problem, computer virus, bugs, tampering, unauthorized intervention, fraud, technical failure, or any other cause.

VI. PUBLICITY OF THE GIVEAWAY CAMPAIGN AND USE OF THE INFORMATION

These Terms will be publicly available for the entire duration of the Giveaway Campaign on the website at: https://render-photo.chaos.com/game.html.

VII. LOSS OF RIGHT TO PARTICIPATE IN THE GIVEAWAY CAMPAIGN

Each of the Participants is responsible for the accuracy of the data provided by them in connection with their participation in the Giveaway Campaign. The Organizer has the right to deprive any person of participation in the Giveaway Campaign in case of violation or suspicion of violation of any of the conditions of these Terms or attempted fraud.

VIII. LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

The Organizer shall not be liable to the relevant Participant, the actual winner of the prize, if the provided e-mail/address/name is wrong or any type of fraud is committed by a third party in regards to the provided e-mail address and access to it. The participation in the Giveaway Campaign is voluntary and free and does not create any rights for the Participants to receive any consideration in return or obligations to the Organizer to provide any consideration to the Participants.

IX. PERSONAL DATA

By participating in this Giveaway Campaign Participants understand that their personal data will be used for the purposes of fully performing the Giveaway Campaign and awarding prizes.

By participating in the Giveaway Campaign, Participants also consent to receive information about open positions and events in Chaos. The consent is valid for three (3) years, for which we will keep and process your personal data for this purpose. However, Participants have the right to withdraw your consent at any time.

For more information about the processing of your personal data, please read our privacy policy here: https://www.chaos.com/privacy.

X. TERMINATION

The Organizer has the irrevocable right to change the Terms or terminate the Giveaway Campaign at any time by announcing it at https://render-photo.chaos.com/game.html.

XI. FINAL PROVISIONS

The Organizer reserves the right, at its own discretion, to amend and supplement these Terms and for this purpose, the changes should be announced and accessible to all Participants in accordance with Section VI. Publicity of the Giveaway Campaign.

Any change in the deadlines for withdrawing and submitting the gifts of this Giveaway Campaign will be duly published on the Organizer's website at https://render.photo.chaos.com/game.html.

These Terms were construed according to the laws of the Czech Republic. The applicable law is the law of the Czech Republic.